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Edito
Dear colleagues,

We are thrilled to announce the upcoming International Pan-African Dermatology 
Congress, taking place in the vibrant city of Tunis, Tunisia, from April 23rd to April 27th, 
2024.
This prestigious event will bring together dermatologists, researchers, and professionals 
from across the African continent and beyond. It will serve as a platform for the exchange 
of cutting-edge research, innovative treatments, and valuable experiences in the field of 
dermatology.
The congress will feature a diverse range of keynote lectures, interactive workshops, panel 
discussions, and poster sessions. Experts will present the latest advancements in dermato-
logy, covering topics from medical dermatology and cosmetic procedures to dermatopa-
thology and dermatological surgery.
This event provides a unique opportunity to connect with fellow professionals, fostering 
collaborations and partnerships that will shape the future of dermatology in Africa and 
beyond.
While attending the congress, take the chance to explore the historic and culturally rich 
city of Tunis. From its ancient medina to its modern urban landscape, Tunis offers a blend 
of tradition and innovation that is sure to captivate your senses.
Don’t miss this exceptional gathering of dermatology thought leaders, researchers, and 
practitioners. Stay tuned for more information about registration, abstract submissions, 
and the detailed program.

Professor Mohamed Denguezli

President of STDV
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Pre-Congress

Satellite pre-congress meeting
23 April 2024

Workshop on management of patients
with severe cutaneous adverse drug reactions

If you see and manage patients with severe cutaneous adverse drug reactions don’t miss 
this interactive workshop. You will hear from both global and Africa-focused leaders in 
the field of drug hypersensitivity. Topics to be covered include epidemiology of SCAR in 
Africa; immunogenomics of SCAR in African populations; best practice tips for diagnosis, 
risk stratification and management of DRESS and SJS/TEN; practical session on patch 
testing for common offending drugs, and the latest tools for studying site-of-disease 
pathogenesis. There will also be presentations about the developing AFRISCAR patient 
registry and biorepository, and discussions around how colleagues across the continent 
can become involved.
Invited  speakers
Elizabeth Phillips (South Africa)
Rannakoe Lehloenya (South Africa)
Jonny Peter (South Africa)
Owen Ngalamika (Zambia)
Samira Zobiri (Algeria)
Nadia Ismaili (Morocco)
Emna Bahloul (Tunisia)



Time Item Presenter

08:30-09:00 Registration

09:00-09:15 Welcome and introduction to AFRISCAR J. Peter

09:15-09:45 Distinguishing SCAR from less severe CADRs in Africa
clinical pearls

R. Lehloenya

09:45-10:30 SCAR immunogenomics in African populations
from North to South

E. Phillips

10:30-11:00 Epidemiological and clinical aspects of DRESS syndrome:
Algerian study

S. Zobiri

11:00-11:30 Tea-time All

11:30-12:00 Strategies to identify the causative SCAR drug J. Peter

12:00-12:30 Skin tests in Drug Reaction with Eosinophilia
and systemic symptoms (DRESS)

E. Bahloul

12:30-13:00 Sequential additive drug rechallenge–the SA experience R. Lehloenya

13:00-14:30 Networking lunch All

14:30-15:00 Best supportive care to manage SCAR in African setting O. Ngalamika

15:00-15:30 Immunomodulatory therapies in SCAR–are we there yet? E. Phillips

15:30-16:00 Cosmetovigilance- Moroccan Experience N. Ismaili

16:00-17:00 Roundtable discussion on AFRISCAR
connecting North and South

All faculty

Laico Tunis Hotel

23 April 2024

Pre-Congress



Session n°1 : Les tests épicutanés au cabinet du dermatologue
Technique des tests épicutanés
Apport de la batterie standard européenne
Comment tester les produits apportés par les patients ?
Pertinence et éviction
Discussion

09:00-09:20
09:20-09:45
09:45-10:10
10:10-10:35
10:35-10:45

H. Belhadjali
MN. Crepy

D. Tennstedt
F. Giordano

Session n°2 : BEST OF en dermato-allergologie
Formulation chimique des produits cosmétiques : Quoi de neuf ?
Quoi de neuf dans les urticaires chroniques ?
Quoi de neuf dans la dermatite atopique ?
Les eczémas des mains : une nouvelle classification !
Dermatite des mains : Quiz clinique
Discussion

11:15-11:35
11:35-11:55
11:55-12:15
12:15-12:35
12:35-12:55
12:55-13:10

C. Lafforgue
F. Giordano

H. Belhadjali
MN. Crepy

D. Tennstedt

Coffee Break : 10h45 – 11h15

Session n°3 : Dermato-allergologie africaine
L’urticaire de l’enfant : cas cliniques interactifs
Quoi de neuf dans les toxidermies ?
Quoi de neuf en dermatologie professionnelle ?
Les sensibilisations de contact au cours de la dermatite
atopique : une expérience tunisienne
Patch testing by African dermatologists: prevalence,
methodology and challenges
Accessibilité des émollients dans la prise en charge
de la dermatite atopique en Afrique subsaharienne
Lyell : Actualités

15:00-15:20
15:20-15:40
15:40-16:00
16:00-16:20

16:20-16:40

16:40-17:00

17:00-17:20

R. Boussaid
E. Bahloul

M. A. Henchi
I. Lahouel, K. Trimeche

P. Ibekwe

F. R. Rabenja

S. Oro

Lunch : 13h30 – 14h45

Symposium La Roche Posay : 13h00 – 13h30

Symposium SVR Fillmed : 14h45 – 15h15

Wednesday,
April 24th, 2024

Carthage
room

17h30 : Dinner «SVR-Fillmed»

20h30 : Opening ceremony at the Municipal Theater

Sessions Allergologie : GERDA



Session n°4 : Infectious diseases
Tropical Skin Diseases in Neglected People
Chromoblastomycose et sporotrichose, deux endémiques
MTN de la peau à Madagascar
Multiple faces of cellulitis
Formes cliniques de la leishmaniose cutanée :
unité, diversité, complexité
Mucocutaneous papilloma virus infections : Clinical cases
Malassezia associated skin diseases
Discussion

09:00-09:15
09:15-09:30

09:30-09:45
09:45-10:00

10:00-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-10:45

A. Morrone
R. Rabenja

H. Donia
M. Mokni

N. Benmehidi
I. Alouani

Session n°5 : Teledermatology
Télédermatologie et collecte de données sur la dermatite
atopique et le VIH
Clinical aspects of Passion project in Guinea
Telemedicine in inflammatory skin diseases
National teledermatology service in Ethiopia
Generative AI in Dermatology
Discussion

11:15-11:35

11:35-11:55
11:55-12:10
12:10-12:30
12:30-12:45
12:45-13:00

R. Rabenja

I. Traore
MA. Gkini
S. Nigusse

C. Hsu

Session n°6 : Sexually transmitted infections
HPVs… A recent outbreak, how to manage and how to protect
Burden of HIV infections in Africa
Sexually transmitted infections : Interactive clinical cases
Sexually Transmitted Infections :
A major Public Health problem in Sub Saharan Africa
Dermoscopy in sexually transmitted infections
Resurgence of scabies with significant genital involvement
Discussion

15:15-15:30
15:30-15:45
15:45-16:00
16:00-16:15

16:15-16:30
16:30-16:45
16:45-17:00

A. Farag
I. Traore

A. Zaouak
EJ. Masenga

A. Kelati
T. Mohammed

Coffee Break : 10h45 – 11h15

Lunch : 13h30 – 14h45

Symposium La Roche Posay : 13h00 – 13h30

Symposium SVR Fillmed : 14h45 – 15h15

Wednesday,
April 24th, 2024

Sidi Bousaid
room

17h30 : Dinner «SVR-Fillmed»

20h30 : Opening ceremony at the Municipal Theater



Pediatric DermatologyPediatric Dermatology

Session n°7 : Aesthetic Dermatology
External Factors that can affect Hair growth
Les particularités des cheveux africains
Facial hyper-pigmentation: current treatment and future trends
Genital Rejuvenation
Fillers et/ ou fils tenseurs pour une meilleure définition
de l’ovale du visage
L’intelligence artificielle en médecine esthétique
Discussion

09:00-09:15
09:15-09:30
09:30-09:45
09:45-10:00
10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30
10:30-10:45

D. Rigopoulos
C. Laforgue

M. El Samahy
B. Hersant

FZ. Belgnaoui

M. Ben Kahla

Session n°8 : Hair disorders
How I treat Androgenetic alopecia
Psychotrichology : Psychiatric aspects of hair disorders
Alopecia Areata… My way
Frontal Fibrosing Alopecia in South African Blacks
Trichoscopy : Quiz cases
Trichoscopic findings in Tinea capitis
Discussion

12:15-12:30
12:30-12:45
12:45-13:00
13:00-13:15
13:15-13:30
13:30-13:45
13:45-14:00

L. Rudnicka
M. Jafferany

A. Farag
N. Dlova

H. Moneib
A. Souissi

Thursday,
April 25th, 2024

Carthage
room

20h30 : Dinner «L’Oréal»

Coffee Break : 11h15 – 11h45

Symposium Bioderma : 10h45 – 11h15

Symposium La Roche Posay : 11h45 – 12h15

Lunch : 14h00



Session n°9 : Pediatric Dermatology
Bienvenue et présentation
Les dyschromies de l’enfant
Les mastocytoses chez l’enfant
Prise en charge de la gale chez l’enfant
Les toxidermies de l’enfant
Discussion

09:00-09:10
09:10-09:30
09:30-09:50
09:50-10:10
10:10-10:30
10:30-10:45

A. Celestin
S. Amal, O. Hocar

F. Ly
N. Ismaili

Session n°10 : Pediatric Dermatology
Flash infos
L’essentiel actualisé de ce qu’il faut savoir dans les malformations
vasculaires
Les teignes: Profil épidémio-clinique et challenges thérapeutiques
Quiz de Dermatologie-pédiatrique
La Pelade de l’enfant: Prise en charge et actualités
Discussion

12:15-12:35
12:35-12:55

12:55-13:15
13:15-13:35
13:35-13:55
13:55-14:00

M. Kourda
A. Maruani

M. Ben Slimane
H. Turki

H. Sahel

Thursday,
April 25th, 2024

Sidi Bousaid
room

20h30 : Dinner «L’Oréal»

Coffee Break : 11h15 – 11h45

Symposium Bioderma : 10h45 – 11h15

Symposium La Roche Posay : 11h45 – 12h15

Lunch : 14h00



Session n°11 : Hot Topics
The role of dermoscopy in the diagnosis of selected skin
infectious diseases
Acne : Recent 2024 updates
Changing approach to melanoma
Actualités sur les nouveaux traitements des lymphomes
New treatments for auto-immune blistering diseases and EB
Quoi de neuf en pathologie vulvaire
Discussion

09:00-09:15

09:15-09:30
09:30-09:45
09:45-10:00
10:00-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-10:45

S. Chehad

K. Al Nuaimi
G. Reizner

S. Oro
D. Murrell

S. Ly

Session n°12 : Psoriasis
Generalized pustular psoriasis: the discovery of a new
pathway (IL-36) fulfilling unmet needs of the disease
Biothérapies: Expérience marocaine
Challenges in treatment of Psoriasis in skin of color
Biologic and Biosimilar for the treatment of psoriasis:
Libyan experience
Psoriasis as a systemic disease: Need for a multidisciplinary approach
Psoriasis and metabolic syndrome
Discussion

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45
11:45-12:00`
12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30
12:30-12:45
12:45-13:00

S. Marrakchi

F. Z. Mernissi
M. El Sayed

I. El Mokahal

MA. Gkini
S. Karimov

Coffee Break : 10h45 – 11h15

Session n°13 : Dermatopathology : Becima Fazaa session
Les aspects dermatopathologiques des pathologies infectieuses
en Afrique Noire
Managing livedo reticularis and vasculopathy: from diagnosis
to treatment
Apport de la pathologie moléculaire dans la dermatopathologie en Tunisie
Questions réponses
Les dermatoses granulomateuses non infectieuses
Hyperchromies mélaniques et non mélaniques
Questions réponses

15:15-15:35

15:35-15:55

15:55-16:15
16:15-16:20
16:20-16:40
16:40-17:00
17:00-17:05:

M. Diallo

H.Beltraminelli

 S. Rammeh

M. Jones
Y. Scrivener

Lunch : 13h30 – 14h45

Symposium Hikma : 13h00 – 13h30

Symposium Eucerin : 14h45 – 15h15

Friday,
April 26th, 2024

Carthage
room

ASDV General Assembly : 17h00 - 18h00



Session n°14 : Dermatologic surgery
From photosensitivity to skin cancer
Cas cliniques de chirurgie dermatologique Marocains
Chirurgie des cancers cutanés chez les personnes atteintes
d’albinisme : Expérience et perspective en Côte d’Ivoire
Intérêt de la dermoscopie en chirurgie dermatologique
Les lambeaux de transposition périorbitaires
La transposition dans tous ses états
Discussion

11:15-11:30
11:30-11:45
11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15
12:15-12:30
12:30-12:45
12:45-13:00

A. Lesiak
S. Gallouj

K. Kouame

N. Litaiem
J. M. Amici
O. Cogrel

Coffee Break : 10h45 – 11h15

Lunch : 13h30 – 14h45

Symposium Hikma : 13h00 – 13h30

Symposium Eucerin : 14h45 – 15h15

Friday,
April 26th, 2024

Sidi Boisaid
room



Session n°15 : Lasers in Dermatology
Hand rejuvenation by energy based devices
Indications des lasers pigmentaires
Long Pulse laser apart from Hair Removal
Comment je traite le rhinophyma géant au laser CO2
en une seule séance
Seborrheic keratosis, lentigos : Laser treatment in skin of color
Discussion

09:00-09:15
09:15-09:35
09:35-09:55
09:55-10:15

10:15-10:35
10:35-10:45

W. Seoudy
K. Zouhir

K. Turki
Y. Lounis

R. Benmously

Session n°16 : Lasers in Dermatology
Combining toxins and laser to prevent scar formation
Fractional microneedling radiofrequency : madical and aesthetic
applications
Le laser CO2 dans le traitement des kératoses actiniques
Laser’s future options
Lasers in Dermatology: Clinical cases
Discussion

12:15-12:30
12:30-12:50

12:50-13:10
13:10-13:30
13:30-13:50
13:50-14:00

W. Seoudy
L. Elloumi

S. Dikhaye
L. Daoud

R Hamlaoui

Saturday,
April 27th, 2024

Carthage
room

Coffee Break : 11h15 – 11h45

Symposium Eucerin : 10h45 – 11h15

Symposium Ceravé : 11h45 – 12h15

Lunch : 14h00



Session n°17 : Dermatology and Internal medicine
Actualités en médecine interne
Dermatological manifestations of systemic diseases
Extrémités en souffrance : cas cliniques interactifs
Toxicité cutanée des thérapies ciblées et des chimiothérapies :
Cas cliniques
Cas cliniques en médecine interne: A vos plumes!
La main en médecine interne à travers des cas cliniques
Discussion

09:00-09:15
09:15-09:30
09:30-09:45
09:45-10:00

10:00-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-10:45

MS. Doutre
A. Onunu
T. Tounsi

N. Mahmoudi

A. Aounallah
S. Dikhay

Session n°18 : Nail disorders
Nail melanoma controversies
Tips for management of ingrown nails
Nail diseases: Clinical and dermoscopic aspects in dark skin
Dermoscopy & Surgery of the Nail Unit: Clinical Cases
Discussion

12:15-12:45
12:45-13:05
13:05-13:25
13:25-13:45
13:45-14:00

E. Haneke
S. Mokni

S. Chiheb
N. Litaiem

Saturday,
April 27th, 2024

Sidi Bousaid
room

Coffee Break : 11h15 – 11h45

Symposium Eucerin : 10h45 – 11h15

Symposium Ceravé : 11h45 – 12h15

Lunch : 14h00



Registration

Informations

Registration fees

Seniors Residents

Dec, 1st 2023 - Feb, 15th 2024

On site

Feb, 16th 2024 - Apr 15th 2024

300 TND (100$)

400 TND (140$)

350 TND (120$)

150 TND (50$)

200 TND (70$)

175 TND ( 60$)

Accompanying person

150 TND (50$)

200 TND (70$)

175 TND ( 60$)

Accommodation
Single room Double room

Novotel Tunis hotel

Ibis Tunis hotel

480 TND

295 TND

525 TND

325 TND

Belvédère Tunis hotel

Les Ambassadeurs Tunis hotel

295 TND

130 TND

320 TND

150 TND

Rate per night on bed and breakfast

Registration & accommodation
Congress official agency : MICE Travel
Contact : Mr Bassem Ksibi
Tel : (216) 71 28 28 27
Mail : bksibi.mice@planet.tn

Exhibitors & partners
Contact : Dr Moez Ben Salem
Tel : (+216) 71 29 24 90
Mail : mdbstn@yahoo.fr

Call for abstracts
https://rb.gy/jrd6nb
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Tunis,
between history and modernity

A flourishing modern metropolis and major historic city, Tunis never ceases to surprise.
In the medina, numerous ancient buildings open their doors, some transformed into museums or cultural centres, 
others into restaurants and tea rooms.
Listed as a UNESCO World Heritage site, the medina is a treasure trove. From its gates, stretch out 
picturesque quarters with beautiful façades from the 1900s. Whilst on the outskirts, trendy restaurants and 
entertainment venues rub shoulders in the modern quarters.
MEDINA AND ART DECO BUILDINGS
The old quarter of Tunis, the medina, is in an outstanding state of preservation. The souks, covered with arches 
let in a dim light, are teeming and overflowing with goods of all kind: fabrics of a thousand colours, perfumes 
or precious jewels. The contrast with the peaceful neighbouring alleys is striking. White walls and blue ironwork, 
vaulted passageways, domes with green tiles, yellow doors framed with delicate patterns in carved stone… 
Taking the time to stroll is crucial to fully appreciate the diversity of the medina.
On the modern side, the neighbourhoods surrounding Bourguiba avenue have their own special charm. At the 
foot of the buildings in an Art Nouveau and Art Deco style, a lively crowd squeezes into popular cafes, fashion 
boutiques, tramways and rows of palm and fig trees.
Sip on a drink on a terrace admiring the carved façade of the Municipal Theatre, inaugurated in 1902, and the 
statue of Ibn Khaldoun, eminent scholar born in Tunis in the 14th century.
CULTURE AND TRENDY PARTIES
In the medina of Tunis, you can visit remarkable monuments, see a photography exhibition in the Kheireddine 
Palace, listen to a concert of Arab-Andalusian music in a former madrasah or attend the biennial contemporary 
art event Dream City. In the city centre, visit the cathedral in the Byzantine-Moorish style, always full of activity. 
Hear a classical music concert in the Municipal Theatre, built in 1902, or take a stroll in Belvedere Park. History 
buffs can visit the archaeological site of Oudhna, located 25 km away. And not far from Tunis, you can enjoy 
all the attractions of the Coasts of Carthage.
CARTHAGE AND SIDI BOU SAID
Close to the city centre, a stunning location and striking views: this is the introduction to the Coasts of Carthage, 
named after one of the most glorious ancient cities of the Mediterranean. Founded by the Phoenicians, 
destroyed then rebuilt by the Romans, Carthage is now a fashionable city. Next door, Sidi Bou Said is an 
elegant village where the blue and white houses cluster on the hillside, facing the sea. The beaches of Gammar-
th and La Marsa are within easy reach of these spectacular locations.
THE BARDO MUSEUM
The most extensive and impressive mosaic exhibition in the world can be found in Tunis, in the former palace of 
the Beys, the Bardo Museum, which was entirely renovated and enlarged in 2012. The museum possesses a 
unique collection of Roman artefacts, as well as objects from Tunisia’s entire history, from ancient Carthage to 
the Ottoman period.




